ANTELOPE VALLEY ILLEGAL DUMPING TASK FORCE

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 3, 2024, 2 p.m.

Hybrid Meeting

In Person

Quartz Hill Library, Meeting Room 5040 West Avenue M-2, Quartz Hill, CA 93536 -OR-

To join the meeting, go to zoom.com

OR-

Dial-In option:

United States Toll

Event Login:

Meeting ID:

831 5250 0715 +1 669 900 6833 Access code: 831 5250 0715 No passcode needed I. Call to order II. Pledge of Allegiance III. Roll call IV. Report on Task Force Budget and Expenditures - Tiffany Caldwell, AVIDTF Treasurer 10 min V. Discuss 2024 Task Force Spending Plan - Tiffany Caldwell, AVIDTF Treasures 20 min VI. Update on the pilot roll-off bin program at Road Maintenance Field Yards for Antelope Valley unincorporated community residents to dispose of trash and green waste - Charles Bostwick, 5th District Supervisor's Office 5 min VII. Discuss and vote for increased funding for dumpsters in the Acton area as requested by Tammie Necessary – Charles Bostwick, 5th District Supervisor's Office. 10 min VIII. Discuss and vote to assist Desert Locals with a roll-off bin, vouchers, or a 4-yard dumpster for monthly cleanups as requested by Pete Delgado – Charles Bostwick, 5th District Supervisor's Office. 10 min IX. Discuss and vote on approval of five vouchers for Llano Earth Day community cleanup in the area of the Llano del Rio socialist colony as requested by Karyl Newman - Charles Bostwick, 5th District Supervisor's Office. 10 min X. Discuss and vote on Task Force funding request of Strength Based Community Change for a roll off bin in support of a property cleanup on April 20, 2024, in Lake Los Angeles Charles Bostwick, 5th District Supervisor's Office 10 min Discuss and vote on approval to assist Sunnyside Farms Property Owners Association with XI. a roll-off bin for Sunnyside Farms Community Cleanup Day as requested by Guy Painter Charles Bostwick, 5th District Supervisor's Office. 10 min XII. **Public Comment** 15 min

Next hybrid meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 5, 2024

For additional information please contact AVIDTF Secretary, Sally McGaughey at (626) 262-2653 or email her at smcgaughey@pw.lacounty.gov

Brown Act Notice: The Task Force may take actions on any item appearing in the agenda. California Ralph M. Brown Act (Section 54950 of the California Government Code)

Individuals requiring reasonable accommodations, interpretation services, and materials in other languages or in an alternate format may submit a request to Public Works at (626) 979-5333 at least seven (7) business days prior to the meeting. Hours of operation are Monday — Thursday from 7 a.m. - 5 p.m. Requests outside of the 7-day time frame will be accommodated to the extent feasible. Individuals with hearing or speech impairment may use California Relay Service 711.